



City of St. Joseph
Engineering Department
2020 Water Service Replacements Project
Bid Tabulation

				Engineer's Estimate		Northern Construction Services Corporation		
Item #	Work Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.
1	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LSUM	\$ 22,804.50	\$22,804.50	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	81%
2	Curb & Gutter, Conc - Remove / Replace	360	FT	\$ 100.00	\$36,000.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	40%
3	Sidewalk, Conc, 4" - Remove / Replace	1,075	SFT	\$ 12.00	\$12,900.00	\$8.50	\$9,137.50	71%
4	Sidewalk, Conc, 6" - Remove / Replace	10	SFT	\$ 13.00	\$130.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	69%
5	Conc Pavt, Repr 8"	625	SYD	\$ 100.00	\$62,500.00	\$43.20	\$27,000.00	43%
6	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6"	90	SYD	\$ 40.00	\$3,600.00	\$73.00	\$6,570.00	183%
7	Aggregate Base, 4"	715	SYD	\$ 9.00	\$6,435.00	\$5.00	\$3,575.00	56%
8	Water Serv, Modified	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,340.00	\$26,720.00	278%
9	Water Serv, Long, Modified	17	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,070.00	\$69,190.00	204%
10	Curb Stop and Box	25	EA	\$ 320.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	203%
11	Meter Pit, Install	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	50%
12	Private Water Service, 1 Inch	10	FT	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	120%
13	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless	610	FT	\$ 40.00	\$24,400.00	\$30.00	\$18,300.00	75%
14	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Connection to Existing	12	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	109%
15	Private Water Service, 1 inch, Internal Fittings	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	91%
16	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	125%
17	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	48	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	100%
18	Water Serv, Abandon	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	150%
19	Meter Pit, Abandon	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	30%
TOTAL					\$ 250,849.50		\$ 242,512.50	97%



City of St. Joseph
 Engineering Department
 2020 Water Service Replacements Project
 Bid Tabulation

Item #	Work Item	Qty	Unit	Selge Construction Company Inc.			Compton Inc		
				Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.
1	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LSUM	\$32,050.00	\$32,050.00	141%	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	88%
2	Curb & Gutter, Conc - Remove / Replace	360	FT	\$54.60	\$19,656.00	55%	\$49.00	\$17,640.00	49%
3	Sidewalk, Conc, 4" - Remove / Replace	1,075	SFT	\$11.50	\$12,362.50	96%	\$10.00	\$10,750.00	83%
4	Sidewalk, Conc, 6" - Remove / Replace	10	SFT	\$13.80	\$138.00	106%	\$43.50	\$435.00	335%
5	Conc Pavt, Repr 8"	625	SYD	\$0.01	\$6.25	0%	\$82.00	\$51,250.00	82%
6	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6"	90	SYD	\$114.50	\$10,305.00	286%	\$66.00	\$5,940.00	165%
7	Aggregate Base, 4"	715	SYD	\$6.00	\$4,290.00	67%	\$19.50	\$13,942.50	217%
8	Water Serv, Modified	8	EA	\$6,380.00	\$51,040.00	532%	\$1,475.00	\$11,800.00	123%
9	Water Serv, Long, Modified	17	EA	\$7,630.00	\$129,710.00	382%	\$2,364.00	\$40,188.00	118%
10	Curb Stop and Box	25	EA	\$340.00	\$8,500.00	106%	\$785.00	\$19,625.00	245%
11	Meter Pit, Install	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	30%	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	57%
12	Private Water Service, 1 Inch	10	FT	\$39.10	\$391.00	78%	\$42.00	\$420.00	84%
13	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless	610	FT	\$35.10	\$21,411.00	88%	\$42.00	\$25,620.00	105%
14	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Connection to Existing	12	EA	\$2,650.00	\$31,800.00	241%	\$806.00	\$9,672.00	73%
15	Private Water Service, 1 inch, Internal Fittings	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	68%	\$229.00	\$687.00	21%
16	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	6%	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	38%
17	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	48	Ea	\$20.00	\$960.00	200%	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	580%
18	Water Serv, Abandon	2	Ea	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	55%	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	150%
19	Meter Pit, Abandon	1	Ea	\$550.00	\$550.00	55%	\$820.00	\$820.00	82%
					\$ 327,619.75	131%		\$ 238,703.50	95%



City of St. Joseph
Engineering Department
2020 Water Service Replacements Project
Bid Tabulation

				B & Z Company Inc		
Item #	Work Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.
1	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LSUM	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	105%
2	Curb & Gutter, Conc - Remove / Replace	360	FT	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	30%
3	Sidewalk, Conc, 4" - Remove / Replace	1,075	SFT	\$10.00	\$10,750.00	83%
4	Sidewalk, Conc, 6" - Remove / Replace	10	SFT	\$25.00	\$250.00	192%
5	Conc Pavt, Repr 8"	625	SYD	\$80.00	\$50,000.00	80%
6	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6"	90	SYD	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	125%
7	Aggregate Base, 4"	715	SYD	\$12.00	\$8,580.00	133%
8	Water Serv, Modified	8	EA	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	250%
9	Water Serv, Long, Modified	17	EA	\$3,800.00	\$64,600.00	190%
10	Curb Stop and Box	25	EA	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	94%
11	Meter Pit, Install	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	40%
12	Private Water Service, 1 Inch	10	FT	\$65.00	\$650.00	130%
13	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless	610	FT	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	88%
14	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Connection to Existing	12	EA	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	73%
15	Private Water Service, 1 inch, Internal Fittings	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	45%
16	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	150%
17	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	48	Ea	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	250%
18	Water Serv, Abandon	2	Ea	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	225%
19	Meter Pit, Abandon	1	Ea	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	325%
					\$ 259,830.00	104%